Code X Y

D65 95.04 100.0
475_575 20.04 60.94
575_47574.99 39.05

D50 96.42 100.0
475_575 19.63 58.33
575_47576.79 41.66

P40 100.93 100.0
475_57518.89 54.43
575_475 82.03 45.56

A0O 109.84 99.99
475_57517.53 47.72
575_47592.31 52.27

EO0O 100.0 100.0
475_57519.32 57.7
575_475 80.67 42.29

C00 98.07 100.0
475_57520.3 60.02
575_47577.76 39.97

P00 102.06 100.0
475_57518.89 55.19
575_47583.17 44.8

Q00 97.93 100.0
475_57519.76 60.21
575_47578.16 39.78

z X y A
108.89 0.312 0.329
19.98 0.198 0.603
88.91 0.369 0.192

82.49 0.345 0.358
17.05 0.206 0.613
65.44 0.417 0.226

64.68 0.379 0.376
14.09 0.216 0.622
50.59 0.46 0.255

35.58 0.447 0.407
9.65 0.234 0.637
25.93 0.541 0.306

100.0 0.333 0.333
17.71 0.203 0.609
82.28 0.393 0.206

118.220.31 0.316
20.89 0.2 0.592
97.32 0.361 0.185

81.06 0.36 0.353
15.54 0.21 0.615
65.52 0.429 0.231

118.950.309 0.315
19.89 0.197 0.602
99.06 0.36 0.183

Bi Cap1r a1 b1 haB1 id
0.0 0.0 0.0 043 -0.435 0
-23.4618.55 29.91 0.045 -0.131 141
23.45 -18.5529.9 1.031 -0.91 321
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.487 -0.329 0
-25.0312.42 27.94 0.058 -0.116 153

25.02 -12.4227.94 1.087 -0.628 333

0.0 00 0.0 0554 -0.258 0
-26.258.44 27.58 0.072 -0.103 162
26.25 -8.44 27.57 1.131 -0.444 342

00 00 00 0678 -0.142 0
-27.662.93 27.81 0.098 -0.08 173
27.65 -2.93 27.81 1.207 -0.198 353

00 00 00 048 -04 O
-24.9615.99 29.65 0.054 -0.122 147
2495 -15.9929.64 1.076 -0.778 327

00 00 0.0 0439 -0472 0
-23.3920.02 30.79 0.049 -0.139 139
23.38 -20.0230.78 1.024 -0.973 319

00 00 00 0536 -0.324 0
-26.0311.67 28.53 0.064 -0.112 155
26.02 -11.6728.52 1.117 -0.584 335

00 00 0.0 0437 -04750
-23.6420.69 31.42 0.044 -0.132 138
23.63 -20.6931.41 1.031 -0.995 318

523c
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520c

287
517c

2923
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294
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521c
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524
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524
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Code %o Yo

D65 94.81 100.0
475_575 22.42 60.73
575_47572.38 39.26

D50 96.72 99.99
475_575 22.27 58.43
575_475 74.44 41.56

P40 101.75 100.0
475_57521.68 54.74
575_475 80.07 45.25

A0O 111.1599.99
475_575 20.45 48.18
575_47590.69 51.81

EO0O 99.99 99.99
475_57521.77 57.67
575_47578.21 42.32

C00 97.28 99.99
475_57522.49 59.8
575_47574.79 40.19

P00 102.37 99.99
475_575 21.49 55.37
575_475 80.87 44.62

Q00 97.65 100.0
475_57522.05 59.93
575_475 75.59 40.06

Zyo

X10

0.226
0.356

0.347
0.235
0.405

0.382
0.246
0.449

0.451
0.267
0.534

0.333
0.232
0.379

Y10
107.330.313 0.33
16.02
91.31

81.41
13.78
67.62

64.44
11.45
52.99

35.19
7.89
27.3

100.0
14.26
85.74

116.140.31
16.77 0.227
99.37 0.348

81.25 0.36
12.59 0.24
68.66 0.416

118.42 0.308
15.9 0.225
102.510.346 0.183

As10

0.612
0.193

0.359
0.618
0.226

0.375
0.622
0.253

0.405
0.629
0.305

0.333
0.615
0.205

0.319
0.603
0.187

0.352
0.618
0.229

0.316
0.612

Biio Casrio@i0 Drio  Masiidd
00 00 0.0 0431 -0429 0
-20.7319.66 28.57 0.089 -0.105 136
20.72 -19.6628.57 0.959 -0.93 316

00 00 00 0491 -0.3250
-22.6 13.51 26.33 0.104 -0.094 149
2259 -13.5126.33 1.035 -0.65 329

0.0 00 0.0 0562 -0.257 0
-24.129.53 25.94 0.121 -0.083 158
24,12 -9.53 25.93 1.095 -0.468 338

00 00 00 069 -014 O
-25.883.62 26.13 0.152 -0.065 172
25.88 -3.62 26.13 1.189 -0.21 352

00 00 00 048 -04 O
-22.3217.36 28.28 0.099 -0.098 142
22.31 -17.3628.27 1.014 -0.81 322

00 00 0.0 0436 -0.464 0
-20.5621.07 29.44 0.092 -0.112 134
20.55 -21.0729.44 0.948 -0.988 314

00 00 00 0538 -0.3250
-23.6212.96 26.94 0.111 -0.09 151
23.62 -12.9626.94 1.067 -0.615 331

00 00 00 0435 -0473 0
-20.8122.02 30.3 0.088 -0.106 133
20.8 -22.0230.29 0.955 -1.023 313
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